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Sacramento SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

City U"if_”wd. BOARD OF EDUCATION
School District

Agenda Item 10.1c

Meeting Date: March 1, 2018

Subject: Approve 2018-2019 Adult Education Calendar

Information Item Only

Approval on Consent Agenda

Conference (for discussion only)

Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated: )
Conference/Action

Action

Public Hearing

T

Division: Human Resource Services

Recommendation: Approve 2018-2019 Adult Education Calendar

Background/Rationale: The Adult Education Calendar for 2018-2019 provides staff,
students, parent and community member the opportunity to plan for the school year.

Financial Considerations: None

LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students

Documents Attached:
1. Sacramento City Unified School District Adult Education Calendar 2018-2019

Estimated Time of Presentation: N/A

Submitted by: Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer

Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent
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SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED ScHOOL DISTRICT

2018-19 ADULT EDUCATION CALENDARS

e 177 DAY CONTRACTS at A. Warren McClaskey Adult Center and Charles A. Jones Career and
Education Center

177 Day Calendar

First Semester: 89 Teaching Days (August 30, 2018 — January 25, 2019)

First Day of Instruction for Fall SEMESLEr .........cccoveieveiiii e Thursday, August 30, 2018
Lo o gl D Y (o] 1o - Y Monday, September 3, 2018
Veterans Day HOlITAY .........coviiiiiiiiiii e Monday, November 12, 2018
Thanksgiving Holidays..........c.ccoeviiniiiiniiieee Monday, November 19 — Friday, November 23, 2018
Winter Holidays .......c.covveieiiiniieec e Monday, December 24, 2018 — Friday, January 4, 2019
Martin LUther KiNg DAY ........ccoeiiiiiinieieesie ettt Monday, January 21, 2019
Last Day of Instruction for Fall SEMESTEN..........ccoiirieiiiieeee e Friday, January 25, 2019

Second Semester: 88 Teaching Days (January 28, 2019 — June 10, 2019)

First Day of Instruction for SPring SEMESLEr.........cccvveiieiiee e Monday, January 28, 2019
T pToto] [T I T Y o o] 1T F | ST Monday, February 11, 2019
Presidents’ Day HOLIAAY ........cveiiriiiiiiieiieieee et Monday, February 18, 2019
SPIING HOHAAYS .....cveiveieieieiiet e Monday, April 15 — Friday, April 19, 2019
Memorial Day HOBIAY .........ccooiiiiiiiiie e Monday, May 27, 2019
Last Day of Instruction for SPring SEMESLEN .........ccoeiiiiriiiiirieee e Monday, June 10, 2019

e 224 TEACHING DAYS Charles A. Jones Career and Education Center

224 Day Calendar

SUMMEr RECESS 2018 .....oovieiieiece e Monday, July 2 — Friday, July 13, 2018
Fourth of JUIY HOBIAAY ........cooviiiiiiiirce e Wednesday, July 4, 2018
First Day Of INSTIUCTION .....ccuoiiiiiieieise bbb Monday, July 16, 2018
Labor Day HOIIAY .........covciiiiiieiei sttt Monday, September 3, 2018
Veterans Day HOITAY ........coviiriiiiiiie e Monday, November 12, 2018
Thanksgiving Holidays..........ccoeviiniiiiniieceee Monday, November 19 — Friday, November 23, 2018
Winter Holidays ........ooovvviireiiceese e Monday, December 24, 2018 — Friday, January 4, 2019
Martin LULher KNG DAy ........covoiiiieiie ettt st ene e Monday, January 21, 2019
T pToto] [T T VA o o] [T F- | TS Monday, February 11, 2019
Presidents’ Day HOIAAY ........cueriiiiiiiiiiiiieie e s Monday, February 18, 2019
SPHNG HOHAAYS ...t Monday, April 15 — Friday, April 19, 2019
Memorial Day HOHAAY .........ccouiiiiiie ettt be e Monday, May 27, 2019
Last DAY OF INSEIUCTION ......veieieieieee ettt e e sresaeaneeneas Friday, June 28, 2019
SUMMEr RECESS 2019 ... s Monday, July 1 — Friday, July 12, 2019

e 230 TEACHING DAYS at A. Warren McClaskey Adult Center

230 Day Calendar

SUMMEr RECESS 2018 ..ot s Monday, July 2 — Friday, July 13, 2018
FOUrth of JULY HOIAY ......c..oieieiieeee e Tuesday, July 4, 2018
First Day Of INSTFUCLION .......oouiiiiiiiiiiiie et s Monday, July 16, 2018
Labor DAy HOIAAY .......ooveiiiieieieiiitee et Monday, September 3, 2018
Columbus DAy HOIIAY ......coveieiiiiiie e e Friday, October 12, 2018
Veterans Day HOAAY .......ccooiiiiiiieiieee et Monday, November 12, 2018
Thanksgiving Holidays..........cccoiiiiiininiieee e Wednesday, November 21 — Friday, November 23, 2018
Winter HOlidays ........covoiviiiiiiiccceeees Monday, December 24, 2018 — Tuesday, January 1, 2019
Martin LULher KNG DAY ........ccoeiiiiieeiie ettt Monday, January 21, 2019
LinCoIN DAy HONAAY ......coveeiiiiiiiiiiieiecries e Monday, February 11, 2019
Presidents’ Day HOIIAAY ........ccveririiiiiiiiiieieee e Monday, February 18, 2019
Caesar Chavez HOLIdAY .........cooi i Monday, April 1, 2019
SPIiNG HOHAAY ...c.eovviviiiiiiicc e Thursday, April 18 — Friday, April 19, 2019
Memorial Day HOIAY .........cooiiiiiie e Monday, May 27, 2019
LaSt DAY OF INSEIUCTION .......eiuiitiiiieieie ettt bbbttt be bbb eneas Friday, June 28, 2019

SUMMEr RECESS 2019 ...ttt e Monday, July 1 — Friday, July 12, 2019
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